THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 10, 2013

APPROVING ORGANIZATIONAL CHANGES IN THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT BY ADJUSTING THE FTE LEVEL OF THE COMMUNITY HEALTH CONSULTANTS INTO THEIR GRANT FUNDED POSITIONS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the table of organization for the Health Department be decreased by 2.0 FTE to allow for the creation of separate job descriptions for the grant covered positions previously titled Community Health Consultant and 1.0 FTE for the creation of a separate job description for the grant covered position previously titled Public Health Nurse.

Section 2. That the table of organization for the Health Department be increased by 1.0 FTE to allow for the position of Community Transformation Consultant with the Hay Points set at 355 resulting in a salary scale of \$47,755 (minimum); \$64,609 (maximum).

Section 3. That the table of organization for the Health Department be increased by 1.0 FTE to allow for the position of Community Tobacco Consultant with the Hay Points set at 355 resulting in a salary scale of \$47,755 (minimum); \$64,609 (maximum).

Section 4. That the table of organization for the Health Department be increased by 1.0 FTE to allow for the position of Child Care Nurse Consultant with the Hay Points set at 366 resulting in a salary scale of \$48,657 (minimum); \$65,831 (maximum).

Scott County Resolution October 10, 2013 Page 2

Section 5. It is understood that if grant funding is not available these positions will be eliminated.

Section 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately.